www.autorefinishdevilbiss.com 5
GRAVITY FEED GUNS
TEKNA® Basecoat
THE ULTIMATE BASECOAT SPRAY GUN
TEKNA® Basecoat Air Caps
HV20
air cap
(HVLP)

42 Air Inlet 702734 1
43 Colour ID Ring Kit (4 Colours) 702735 1
44 Gun Body 1
45 Air Valve Service Tool (only included
with Air Valve Assembly 36)
46 Air Adjusting Valve (optional) 702737 1
CHART 2
Fluid Nozzles
Fluid Nozzle
Order No.
No. on
Fluid Nozzle
Tip
Size
(mm)
702711 SN-37-11 1.1
702712 SN-37-12 1.2
702713 SN-37-13 1.3
702714 SN-37-14 1.4
702715 SN-37-15 1.5
Wrench (10 & 14mm) 702740
Seal and Pin Kit, kit of 5 (items 20, 22 and 24) 192229
EPA Compliant.
Approved in most